506629986 04/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6676795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL WILLIAM KINGSTON	04/17/2020
OLATUNDE YUSUF	04/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC	
Street Address:	601 JEFFERSON AVENUE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17240748		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-753-8661
Email: IPLegal@kbr.com

Correspondent Name: KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC GARY MACHETTA,

Address Line 1: 601 JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 2: KT 1392

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-08 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY M. MACHETTA	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary M. Machetta/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/26/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=19_08_US_Assignment_PaulWilliamKingston#page1.tif

 $source = 19_08_US_Assignment_Olatunde Yusuf \# page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 056043 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul William Kingston, Archway Cottage, Worplesdon Road, Guildford, Surrey, GU3 3LQ, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled THERMAL OXIDATION OF VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS USING A CATALYST LAYER WITHIN A WASTE HEAT RECOVERY UNIT (DKT No. 19-08 PROV), invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all provisional and non-provisional applications, patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS 17th day of April 2020 2020.

PAUL WILLIAM KINGSTON

SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

First Witness

MA-CURISTOPHIA-F BURCKETT ST. IMURIVA

Printed Name:

17/4/20 Date

Second Witness

CLAIRA KINGSTON ARCHWAY COTTAGE, GUSSLQ

Printed Name:

17 4 20

DatePATENT

REEL: 056043 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Olatunde Yusuf, 1 Farr Road, Enfield, Middlesex, EN2 ODE, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to KELLOGG BROWN & ROOT LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 Jefferson Avenue, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled THERMAL OXIDATION OF VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS USING A CATALYST LAYER WITHIN A WASTE HEAT RECOVERY UNIT (DKT No. 19-08 PROV), invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefore, executed concurrently herewith, and all provisional and non-provisional applications, patents granted therefore in the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so to do, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and I agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS17th	day of	_April_	, 2020
			OLATUNDE YUSUF
SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES			
<u> </u>	_		
First Witness			
Didier Albin			17-04-2020
Printed Name:	_		Date
Digitally signed by Naresh Patel DN: cn=Naresh Patel, c=GB, email≡naresh patel@kbr.com Date: 2020.04.17 14:02:49 -01'00'			
Second Witness	_		
Naresh Patel			17-04-2020
-			

Printed Name:

RECORDED: 04/26/2021

PATENT REEL: 056043 FRAME: 0849

Date